

SIGNATURE PAGE

To the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Monmouth:

**THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS.
I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.**

Company Name: Lucas Brothers, Inc.
(PRINT)

Preparer's Name: Luis Lucas
(PRINT)

Signature:  8/24/22
(DATE)

Address: 80 Ambury Road
Morgantown, NJ 07751

Telephone No.: 732-536-6663

Fax No.: 732-536-5831

E-Mail Address: daniel.lucas@lucasbros.com

*****(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)*****

Contact Person: Luis Lucas

FEIN: 
(Federal Employee ID)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT COUNTY ROUTE 57
(OCEAN AVENUE-OCEAN BOULEVARD) BETWEEN
WEST END COURT AND WEST END AVENUE,
CITY OF LONG BRANCH
F-64-2022**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	1 L.S.	Clearing Site	\$ <u>296,235.34</u>	\$ <u>296,235.34</u>
2.	1,386 L.F.	Silt Fence	\$ <u>7.30</u>	\$ <u>10,117.80</u>
3.	14 Unit(s)	Inlet Filter Type 2, 2' X 4'	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>14.⁰⁰</u>
4.	1 L.S.	Concrete Washout System	\$ <u>590.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>590.⁰⁰</u>
5.	100 S.Y.	Geotextile (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>100.⁰⁰</u>
6.	1 Unit(s)	Oil-Only Emergency Spill Kit, Type 1	\$ <u>590.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>590.⁰⁰</u>
7.	1 L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ <u>140,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>140,000.⁰⁰</u>
8.	2 Unit(s)	Project Identification Sign, 4' X 6'	\$ <u>1,500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,000.⁰⁰</u>
9.	155,000 Dollar	Uniformed Police Officers Allowance	\$ <u>1</u>	\$ <u>155,000.00</u>
10.	4,400 Dollar	Fuel Price Adjustment	\$ <u>1</u>	\$ <u>4,400.00</u>
11.	7,800 Dollar	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$ <u>1</u>	\$ <u>7,800.00</u>
12.	10 Unit(s)	Excavation, Test Pit (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>850.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>8,500.⁰⁰</u>
13.	2 Unit(s)	Water Service Connection	\$ <u>3,500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,000.⁰⁰</u>
14.	2 Unit(s)	Sanitary Sewer Service Connection	\$ <u>3,500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,000.⁰⁰</u>
15.	3,847 C.Y.	Excavation, Unclassified	\$ <u>60.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>230,820.⁰⁰</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT COUNTY ROUTE 57
(OCEAN AVENUE-OCEAN BOULEVARD) BETWEEN
WEST END COURT AND WEST END AVENUE,
CITY OF LONG BRANCH
F-64-2022**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
16.	558 C.Y.	I-14 Soil Aggregate	\$ <u>20.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>11,160.⁰⁰</u>
17.	100,000 Dollar	Disposal of Regulated Materials and Acid Producing Soil Allowance	\$ <u>1</u>	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
18.	1,006 C.Y.	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	\$ <u>60.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>60,360.⁰⁰</u>
19.	5,001 S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	\$ <u>7.65</u>	\$ <u>38,257.65</u>
20.	9,007 L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$ <u>1.15</u>	\$ <u>10,358.05</u>
21.	2,551 Gal.	Tack Coat	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>25.51</u>
22.	1,470 Tons	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	\$ <u>130.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>191,100.⁰⁰</u>
23.	2,151 Tons	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	\$ <u>130.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>279,630.⁰⁰</u>
24.	202 L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ <u>130.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>26,260.⁰⁰</u>
25.	420 L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, CL V	\$ <u>130.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>54,600.⁰⁰</u>
26.	178 L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ <u>150.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>26,700.⁰⁰</u>
27.	200 L.F.	Cleaning Existing Pipe, 12" to 24" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	\$ <u>20.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,000.⁰⁰</u>
28.	9 Unit(s)	Inlet, Type B	\$ <u>6,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>54,000.⁰⁰</u>
29.	1 Unit(s)	Manhole, 4' Diameter	\$ <u>6,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,000.⁰⁰</u>
30.	5 Unit(s)	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	\$ <u>500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,500.⁰⁰</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT COUNTY ROUTE 57
(OCEAN AVENUE-OCEAN BOULEVARD) BETWEEN
WEST END COURT AND WEST END AVENUE,
CITY OF LONG BRANCH
F-64-2022**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
31.	1 Unit(s)	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	\$ <u>1,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,000.⁰⁰</u>
32.	3 Unit(s)	Reconstructed Manhole, Using Existing Casting	\$ <u>1,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,000.⁰⁰</u>
33.	2 Unit(s)	Set Inlet Type B Casting	\$ <u>1,200.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,400.⁰⁰</u>
34.	3 Unit(s)	Cleaning Drainage Structure (If & Where Directed)	\$ <u>700.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,100.⁰⁰</u>
35.	1,790 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ <u>75.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>134,250.⁰⁰</u>
36.	215 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	\$ <u>85.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>18,275.⁰⁰</u>
37.	228 S.Y.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	\$ <u>80.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>18,240.⁰⁰</u>
38.	490 S.Y.	Concrete Island, 4" Thick	\$ <u>75.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>36,750.⁰⁰</u>
39.	475 S.Y.	Pedestrian Pavers	\$ <u>230.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>109,250.⁰⁰</u>
40.	598 S.Y.	Vehicular Pavers	\$ <u>350.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>209,300.⁰⁰</u>
41.	436 S.Y.	Reset Brick Pavers	\$ <u>145.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>63,220.⁰⁰</u>
42.	415 S.Y.	Decorative Pavement Surface Coating	\$ <u>225.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>93,375.⁰⁰</u>
43.	50 S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ <u>400.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>20,000.⁰⁰</u>
44.	4,191 L.F.	6" X 8" X 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$ <u>28.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>117,348.⁰⁰</u>
45.	8 L.F.	Belgian Block Curb	\$ <u>28.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>224.⁰⁰</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT COUNTY ROUTE 57
(OCEAN AVENUE-OCEAN BOULEVARD) BETWEEN
WEST END COURT AND WEST END AVENUE,
CITY OF LONG BRANCH
F-64-2022**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
46.	10 C.Y.	Concrete Cradles and Saddles	\$ <u>160.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,600.⁰⁰</u>
47.	9,157 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic 4"	\$ <u>0.85</u>	\$ <u>7,783.45</u>
48.	366 S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols	\$ <u>8.50</u>	\$ <u>3,111.⁰⁰</u>
49.	33 Unit(s)	RPM, Mono-Directional, White Lens	\$ <u>65.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,145.⁰⁰</u>
50.	18 Unit(s)	RPM, Mono-Directional, Amber Lens	\$ <u>65.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,170.⁰⁰</u>
51.	13 Unit(s)	RPM, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens	\$ <u>65.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>845.⁰⁰</u>
52.	2,123 L.F.	Removal of Traffic Stripes	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,123.⁰⁰</u>
53.	337 S.F.	Removal of Traffic Markings	\$ <u>3.50</u>	\$ <u>1,179.50</u>
54.	433 S.F.	Regulatory, Warning and Guide Signs	\$ <u>45.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>19,485.⁰⁰</u>
55.	29 S.F.	Overhead Street Name Signs	\$ <u>80.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,320.⁰⁰</u>
56.	2 Unit(s)	Relocation of Existing Electric Service (If & Where Directed)	\$ <u>2,500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,000.⁰⁰</u>
57.	2 Unit(s)	Relocation Of Existing Telephone or Cable Service (If & Where Directed)	\$ <u>2,500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,000.⁰⁰</u>
58.	39 L.F.	2" Rigid Metallic Conduit	\$ <u>74.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,886.⁰⁰</u>
59.	636 L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit	\$ <u>100.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>63,600.⁰⁰</u>
60.	7 Unit(s)	18" X 36" Junction Box	\$ <u>2,700.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>18,900.⁰⁰</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT COUNTY ROUTE 57
(OCEAN AVENUE-OCEAN BOULEVARD) BETWEEN
WEST END COURT AND WEST END AVENUE,
CITY OF LONG BRANCH
F-64-2022**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
61.	3 Unit(s)	Foundation, Type SFT	\$ <u>2,600.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,800.⁰⁰</u>
62.	1 Unit(s)	Foundation, Type P-MC	\$ <u>4,200.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,200.⁰⁰</u>
63.	2 Unit(s)	Foundation, Type STF	\$ <u>6,300.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>12,600.⁰⁰</u>
64.	1 Unit(s)	Foundation, Type SFK	\$ <u>2,700.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,700.⁰⁰</u>
65.	1 Unit(s)	Meter Cabinet, Type 54" (Black)	\$ <u>6,200.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,200.⁰⁰</u>
66.	682 L.F.	Ground Wire, No. 8 AWG	\$ <u>2.75</u>	\$ <u>1,875.50</u>
67.	138 L.F.	Service Wire, No. 6 AWG	\$ <u>3.15</u>	\$ <u>434.70</u>
68.	898 L.F.	Multiple Lighting Wire, No. 8 AWG	\$ <u>4.20</u>	\$ <u>3,771.60</u>
69.	1 Unit(s)	Controller Assembly, 8 Phase (W/ Battery Backup) (Black)	\$ <u>26,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>26,000.⁰⁰</u>
70.	4 Unit(s)	Traffic Signal Standard, Aluminum (Black)	\$ <u>4,400.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>17,600.⁰⁰</u>
71.	2 Unit(s)	Traffic Signal Standard, Steel (Black)	\$ <u>9,500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>19,000.⁰⁰</u>
72.	2 Unit(s)	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, Aluminum (Black)	\$ <u>4,800.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>9,600.⁰⁰</u>
73.	2 Unit(s)	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, Steel (Black)	\$ <u>8,800.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>17,600.⁰⁰</u>
74.	1,345 L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable, 2 Conductor	\$ <u>3.70</u>	\$ <u>4,976.50</u>
75.	2,534 L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor	\$ <u>4.25</u>	\$ <u>10,769.50</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT COUNTY ROUTE 57
(OCEAN AVENUE-OCEAN BOULEVARD) BETWEEN
WEST END COURT AND WEST END AVENUE,
CITY OF LONG BRANCH
F-64-2022**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
76.	1,493 L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable, 7 Conductor	\$ <u>5.30</u>	\$ <u>7,912.90</u>
77.	15 Unit(s)	Traffic Signal Head (Black)	\$ <u>1,800.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>27,000.⁰⁰</u>
78.	1 Unit(s)	Pedestrian Push Button Station (Black)	\$ <u>2,200.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,200.⁰⁰</u>
79.	8 Unit(s)	Pedestrian Signal Head (Black)	\$ <u>1,500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>12,000.⁰⁰</u>
80.	1 Unit(s)	Push Button System – Accessible Pedestrian Signal (APS) (Black)	\$ <u>13,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>13,000.⁰⁰</u>
81.	1 Unit(s)	Spherical Single Point Camera System	\$ <u>33,700.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>33,700.⁰⁰</u>
82.	1 Unit(s)	Interim Traffic Signal System, Location No. 1	\$ <u>11,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>11,000.⁰⁰</u>
83.	1 Unit(s)	Controller Turn-On	\$ <u>11,700.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>11,700.⁰⁰</u>
84.	3 Unit(s)	Luminaire	\$ <u>2,700.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>8,100.⁰⁰</u>
85.	1 Unit(s)	Foundation, Type SPF-MC	\$ <u>1,900.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,900.⁰⁰</u>
86.	1 Unit(s)	Pedestrian Signal Standard-MC	\$ <u>1,700.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,700.⁰⁰</u>
87.	5,994 L.F.	ITS Conduit, Type A	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,994.⁰⁰</u>
88.	4 Unit(s)	Junction Box ITS Type A	\$ <u>7,500.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>30,000.⁰⁰</u>
89.	782 S.Y.	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	\$ <u>7.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,474.⁰⁰</u>
90.	782 S.Y.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 13	\$ <u>1.50</u>	\$ <u>1,173.⁰⁰</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT COUNTY ROUTE 57
(OCEAN AVENUE-OCEAN BOULEVARD) BETWEEN
WEST END COURT AND WEST END AVENUE,
CITY OF LONG BRANCH
F-64-2022**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
91.	782 S.Y.	Straw Mulching	\$ <u>1.50</u>	\$ <u>1,173.⁰⁰</u>
92.	65 S.Y.	Wood Mulching, 2" Thick	\$ <u>30.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,950.⁰⁰</u>

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS \$ 3,023,023.⁰⁰
(Numeric)

Three million twenty three thousand twenty three dollars & zero cents
(Written)